

May 7, 2024

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

> RE: Case No. 2024-00068 Simpson County Water District Response to Request for Information

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filing in the referenced case are Simpson County Water District's responses to Kentucky Public Service Commission staff's first Request for Information.

Sincerely

Jeff Peeples

Manager of Finance & Administration

Warren, Butler, & Simpson County Water Districts

Providing high-quality
water services to
families and businesses
throughout
Simpson County.